RESOLUTION <u>7322</u> SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

Joining N.T.C.A.

WHEREAS the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the governing body of the Squaxin Island Tribe; and

WHEREAS the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is aware of the need of an Indian organization such as the National Tribal Chairmens
Association (N.T.C.A.) for all federally recognized Tribes; and

WHEREAS the Squaxin Island Tribal Council realizes that for an Indian organization such as the National Tribal Chairmens Association, there has to be Tribal in-put from all Tribes, be they large or small, every federally recognized Tribe must be heard; and

WHEREAS the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is desirous of belonging to an organization that will in the future, work with the grass root Indian people.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Squaxin Island Tribal Council do make our request to be known that the National Tribal Chairmens Association:

- 1. Recognize all federally recognized Tribes, be they small or large in their organization
- 2. Listen to the in-put from all Tribal members and the grass root Indian people
- Report to all Tribal members on all Indian problems and programs that effect Indian country.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Squaxin Island Tribal Council under the above provisions, request membership in the National Tribal Chairmens Association (N.T.C.A.).

CERILFICATION

The Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby certify that the above resolution was duly adopted at a meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council, held at <u>Tacoma</u>, Washington on November 20, 1973 at which a quorum was present by a vote of 3 for and 0 against.

SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

Florence Sigo - Tribal Chairman

men a leg

Calvin J. Peters - Tribal Secretary and Tribal Business Manager to the Squaxin Island Tribe